Bryant City Development Review Committee
Thursday, May 18th, 2017
9:00 a.m.
Bryant City Complex/Administration Conference Room

Baxter Vet Clinic Parking Addition
Requesting Approval of Parking Addition

Documents:

6309 HWY 5 NORTH 05162017.pdf
DOC051217-05122017142756.pdf

Baxley Penfield Moudy Realtors Building
Requesting Approval of Parking and Dumpster Relocation Plan Due to Highway 5
Widening Project

Documents:
HPSCANNER1255.pdf

Carter Billboard Sign Relocation
Requesting the Movement of this Billboard

Documents:
DOC051217-05122017143317.pdf

Bryant Parkway Access Management Plan
Discussion and Recommendation on Bryant Parkway Access Management Plan

Documents:
Bryant Parkway AM Plan 2.24.2017.pdf

TNT Fireworks
Requesting Temporary Business Permit Application Approval

Documents:
TNT Fireworks.pdf

Pikewood Replat Lot 71
Requesting Replat of Lot 71 Pikewood

Documents:

20170511111640.pdf
018-17 FINAL REPLAT.pdf



Meramec Specialty Company - Fireworks Stand
Requesting Temporary Business Permit Application Approval

Documents:
Meramec Specilaty Company Fireworks Temp Bus App.pdf

Stuart Finley
Discussion of New Project

Air BnB
Discussion on the Regulation of Air BnB

REQUESTING TO BE ADDED TO AGENDA
Nail Lounge & Spa - 4000 Hwy 5 Suite 2
Requesting Sign Permit Application Approval

Documents:

20170516133917.pdf
20170516133857.pdf

Permit Report
Greg Huggs


http://ar-bryant3.civicplus.com/4f5f3a62-0f3a-4607-bbda-f313f90b225f
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(DEED)

1" PIPE

NW CORNER
SE 1/4 SW 1/4
SECTION 15
T-1-S, R-14-W

S 01°29'26" W 1219.62'
S 01°36'W 1219.62'

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION DOCUMENT NUMBER 1996-28272

ALL THAT PART OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 15,
TOWNSHIP 1 SOUTH, RANGE 14 WEST, SALINE COUNTY, ARKANSAS, MORE FULLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
COMMENCING AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF THE SAID SE 1/4 OF SW 1/4 AND RUN THENCE SOUTH

01°36' WEST, ALONG THE WEST LINE THEREOF FOR 1,219.62 FEET TO THE NORTH LINE OF STATE HIGHWAY NO.
5; RUN THENCE NORTH 70°24' EAST, ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID HIGHWAY FOR 238.7 FEET TO THE POINT

OF BEGINNING OF LAND HEREIN DESCRIBED; RUN THENCE NORTH 70°24' EAST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF
HIGHWAY FOR 100 FEET; THENCE NORTH 19°36' WEST FOR 200 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 70°24' WEST FOR 100
FEET; RUN THENCE SOUTH 19°36' EAST FOR 200 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

0.46 Acres
20078 Sq. Feet
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RECORDS OF SALINE COUNTY, ARKANSAS

THE BEARING SYSTEM IS BASED ON
DOCUMENT NUMBER 1996-28272
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FOR USE AND BENEFIT OF:

| hereby certify that the above plat
WILLIAM BAXTER

represents a survey made by me or

308 W. South Street
Benton, AR 72015
Office/Fax: (501) 860-6893

under my supervision on this day. AND
No independent search for

et 5 e sl FIRST NATIONAL TITLE COMPANY
encumbrances, or any other facts PROPERTY ADDRESS:

which an accurate title search may 6309 HIGHWAY 5 NORTH

E-Mail: aaron@razsurvey.com

disclose was performed.

BRYANT, AR. 72022

FILE: C\DRAWINGS\18-14W\S 15\WILLIAM BAXTER

DATE: 05-01-17 DRAWN BY: DCR

STATE CODE: 500-01S-14W-0-15-320-62-1506

JOB#: 121-17 CHECKED BY: JAR




PROPERTY DESCRIPTION DOCUMENT NUMBER 1996-28272

ALL THAT PART OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 15,
TOWNSHIP 1 SOUTH, RANGE 14 WEST, SALINE COUNTY, ARKANSAS, MORE FULLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
COMMENCING AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF THE SAID SE 1/4 OF SW 1/4 AND RUN THENCE SOUTH

1" PIPE 01°36' WEST, ALONG THE WEST LINE THEREOF FOR 1,219.62 FEET TO THE NORTH LINE OF STATE HIGHWAY NO.
NW CORNER 5; RUN THENCE NORTH 70°24' EAST, ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID HIGHWAY FOR 238.7 FEET TO THE POINT
SE 1/4 SW 1/4 OF BEGINNING OF LAND HEREIN DESCRIBED: RUN THENCE NORTH 70°24' EAST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF
SECTION 15 HIGHWAY FOR 100 FEET: THENCE NORTH 19°36' WEST FOR 200 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 70°24' WEST FOR 100
T-1-§, R-14-W FEET: RUN THENCE SOUTH 19°36' EAST FOR 200 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

0.46 Acres
20078 Sq. Feet

S 01°29'26" W 1219.62' (MEAS.
S01°36' W 1219.62' (DEED) 4

J LEGEND
@ - FOUND MONUMENT
©- SET #5 REBAR/CAP #1508
A - COMPUTED POINT
& - CONTROLLING CORNER
FENCE

e
30 0 30 60
Scale! 1" = 30'
1 hereby certiy that the above plat FOR USE AND BENEFIT OF:
represents a survey made by me or WILLIAM BAXTER
under my supervision on this day. AND
No dent search for
308 W, South Sreet SAcHTrtS, covendnte; FIRST NATIONAL TITLE COMPANY
Benton, AR 72015 :vmimbmnm. t(:f ::y omar;ach PROPERTY ADDRESS:
Office/Fax: (501) 860-6893 an;accura's ifs: oarc may 6309 HIGHWAY 5 NORTH
E-Mail: asron@razsurvey.com disclose was performed. BRYANT, AR, 72022
FILE: C:\DRAWINGS\1S-14W\S 15\WILLIAM BAXTER DATE: 05-01-17 DRAWN BY: DCR
\_ STATE CODE: 500-01S-14W-0-15-320-62-1506 JOBH: 12117 CHECKED BY: JAR]




TURRICANE LAKE RD.
SPRINGHILL RD

REYNOLDS ROAD

CITY OF BRYANT

Northeast Corner

T SE1/4 SE1/4
SECTION 20
T-1-S, R—14-W

LEGAL DESCRIPTION
TRACT A

THAT PART OF THE SE1/4 SE1/4 OF SECTION 20, T—1-S, R—14—W, SALINE
COUNTY, ARKANSAS, MORE FULLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID SE1/4 SE1/4, AND RUN
THENCE SO01°14°00°W ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID SE1/4 SE1/4 FOR
291.86 FT.; THENCE N8837'17°'W FOR 178.84 FT. TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING
OF PROPERTY HEREIN DESCRIBED; THENCE S03'34'55"E FOR 108.76 FT. TO

A 3/4" IRON PIPE AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN
QUITCLAIM DEED FILED AS SALINE COUNTY DOCUMENT NUMBER 1995 08865;
THENCE S04'38°18"E ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID PROPERTY (DOCUMENT
NUMBER 1995 08866) FOR 229.60 FT. TO THE NORTH RIGHT—OF—WAY LINE OF
ARKANSAS STATE HIGHWAY NO. 5; THENCE S61°48'30"W ALONG THE NORTH
RIGHT—-OF —~WAY LINE OF SAID ARKANSAS STATE HIGHWAY NO. 5 FOR 74.88 FT,;
THENCE N21°12°57°W FOR 100.00 FT.; THENCE NO2'14°24"W FOR

281.87 FT; THENCE S8837'17'E FOR 87.86 FT. TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

SUBJECT TO AN EASEMENT FOR UTILITY PURPOSES DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
THAT PART OF THE SE1/4 SE1/4 OF SECTION 20, T-1-S, R—-14-W, SALINE
COUNTY, ARKANSAS, MORE FULLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID SE1/4 SE1/4, AND RUN
THENCE S01°14’00"W ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID SE1/4 SE1/4 FOR 291.86 FT.;
THENCE N88'37'17'W FOR 178.84 FT.; THENCE S03'34'55E FOR 108.76 FT. TO
IRON PIPE AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN
QUITCLAIM DEED FILED AS SALINE COUNTY DOCUMENT NUMBER 1995 08865;
THENCE S04'38'18"E ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID PROPERTY (DOCUMENT
NUMBER 1995 08866) FOR 229.60 FT. TO THE NORTH RIGHT-OF—WAY LINE OF
ARKANSAS STATE HIGHWAY NO. 5, SAID POINT ALSO BEING THE POINT OF
BEGINNING OF EASEMENT HEREIN DESCRIBED; THENCE S61°48'30"W ALONG THE
NORTH RIGHT—OF-WAY LINE OF SAID ARKANSAS STATE HIGHWAY NO. 5 FOR
74.88 FT. TO A #5 REBAR WITH CAP NUMBER 212; THENCE N21°12'57"W FOR
15.11 FT.; THENCE N61°48'30"E, PARALLEL WITH THE NORTH RIGHT—OF—WAY
LINE OF ARKANSAS STATE HIGHWAY NO. 5 FOR 79.58 FT.; THENCE S04'38'18'E
FOR 16.36 FT. TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

TOGETHER WITH AND SUBJECT TO AN EASEMENT FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: THAT PART OF THE SE1/4 SE1/4 OF SECTION 20, T-1-S,
R—14—W, SALINE COUNTY, ARKANSAS, MORE FULLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
COMMENCING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID SE1/4 SE1/4, AND RUN
THENCE SO1'14°00"W ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID SE1/4 SE1/4 FOR 291.86 FT,;
THENCE N88'37'17'W FOR 178.84 FT.; THENCE S03'34'55'E FOR 108.76 FT. TO
IRON PIPE AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN
QUITCLAIM DEED FILED AS SALINE COUNTY DOCUMENT NUMBER 1995 08865;
THENCE S04°38’18"E ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID PROPERTY (DOCUMENT
NUMBER 1995 08866) FOR 229.60 FT. TO THE NORTH RIGHT—OF—WAY LINE OF
ARKANSAS STATE HIGHWAY NO. 5; THENCE S61°48°30"W ALONG THE NORTH
RIGHT—OF—WAY LINE OF SAID ARKANSAS STATE HIGHWAY NO. 5 FOR 74.88 FT.

TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING OF EASEMENT HEREIN DESCRIBED; THENCE
$61°26'13"W ALONG THE NORTH RIGHT—OF—-WAY LINE OF SAID ARKANSAS

STATE HIGHWAY NO. 5 FOR 18.13 FT.; THENCE N21°12’57°W FOR 62.20 FT;
THENCE N6847°03'E FOR 36.00 FT.; THENCE S21°12’57°E FOR 57.80 FT.

TO THE NORTH RIGHT—OF—WAY LINE OF SAID ARKANSAS STATE HIGHWAY NO. 5;
THENCE S61°48’30"W FOR 18.13 FT. TO THE POINT .OF BEGINNING.

THAT PART OF THE SE1/4 SE1/4 OF SECTION 20, T-1-S, R=14-W, SALINE
COUNTY, ARKANSAS, MORE FULLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID SE1/4 SE1/4, AND RUN
THENCE S01°14’'00"W ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID SE1/4 SE1/4 FOR 291.86 FT.
TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING OF PROPERTY HEREIN DESCRIBED; THENCE
N8837'17°W FOR 178.84 FT.; THENCE S03'34’55"E FOR 108.76 FT. TO

IRON PIPE AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN
QUITCLAIM DEED FILED AS SALINE COUNTY DOCUMENT NUMBER 1995 08865;
THENCE S88'508°'42"E ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID PROPERTY (DOCUMENT
NUMBER 1995 08866) FOR 169.71 FT. TO THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID
PROPERTY (DOCUMENT NUMBER 1995 08866) ON THE EAST LINE OF SAID

SE1/4 OF SE1/4; THENCE NO1°14’00°E ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID
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SE1/4 OF SE1/4 FOR 107.69 FT. TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

SUBJECT TO AN EASEMENT FOR UTILITY PURPOSES DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

THAT PART OF THE SE1/4 SE1/4 OF SECTION 20, T—1-S, R—14-W, SALINE
COUNTY, ARKANSAS, MORE FULLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID SE1/4 SE1/4, AND RUN
THENCE S01°14'00"W ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID SE1/4 SE1/4 FOR 291.86 FT.;
THENCE N88'37°17°W FOR 28.53 FT. TO THE WEST RIGHT—OF—-WAY LINE OF
SPRINGHILL ROAD AND THE POINT OF BEGINNING OF EASEMENT HEREIN DESCRIBED;
THENCE S01°14'00"W ALONG THE WEST RIGHT—OF—WAY LINE OF SPRINGHILL

ROAD FOR 107.80 FT. TO THE NORTH LINE OF PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN QUITCLAIM
DEED FILED AS SALINE COUNTY DOCUMENT NUMBER 1995 08866; THENCE
N8850'42"W ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID PROPERTY (DOCUMENT NUMBER
1995 08866) FOR 15.00 FT.; THENCE NO1°14’00"E PARALLEL WITH THE WEST
RIGHT—-OF—-WAY LINE OF SAID SPRINGHILL ROAD FOR 107.86 FT.; THENCE
S88°37°17'E FOR 15.12 FT. TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

TRACT C

PART OF THE SE1/4 SE1/4 OF SECTION 20, T-1-S, R—14—W, SALINE
COUNTY, ARKANSAS, MORE FULLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID SE1/4 SE1/4, THENCE
SOUTH ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID SE1/4 SE1/4, 400.00 FT. TO THE
POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE WEST 169.4 FT. TO A POINT; THENCE IN A
SOUTHEASTERLY DIRECTION 232.0 FT. TO A POINT ON THE NORTH RIGHT—
OF—WAY LINE OF HIGHWAY NO. 5; THENCE NORTHEASTERLY ALONG SAID
RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE 172.0 FT. TO A POINT ON THE SAID EAST LINE OF
'EI;HE SE1/4 SE1/4; THENCE NORTH ALONG SAID LINE TO THE POINT OF
EGINNING.

LESS AND EXCEPT THE RIGHT—OF—-WAY FOR SPRINGHILL ROAD CONTAINING
7,472 SQ. FT. MORE OR LESS.

NOTES: (1) AREA OF PROPERTY IS 73,770 SQ. FT. OR 1.6935 ACRES.

(2) AREA OF BUILDING IS 16,561 SQ. FT. (BASED ON EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS).

NO PORTION OF THIS PROPERTY IS LOCATED WITHIN THE 100 YEAR FLOOD
BOUNDARY AS SHOWN ON THE FLOODWAY, FLOOD BOUNDARY AND FLOOD

INSURANCE WORK MAP FOR SALINE COUNTY, ARKANSAS, FIRM COMMUNITY

PANEL # 050192 0005 B.

“ousy,, :
<OVSTERp o""-..'.'

To: GE Capital Finance, its successors and/or assigns

Stephen L. LaFrance Pharmacy, Inc.
Standard Abstract & Title Company, Inc.
Chicago Title Insurance Company

The parties listed above are entitled to rely on the Survey and

this certificate as being true and accurate. This is to certify

that this map or plat and the surey on which it is based were made
in accordance with Minimum Standard Detail Requirements for
ALTA/ACSM Land Title Surveys, jointly established and adopted by
ALTA and NSPS in 2005, and includes Items 1, 2, 3, 4, 7(a),

7(b), 8, 9, 10, 11(a), 14 and 16 of Table A thereof. Pursuant

to the Accuracy Standards as adopted by ALTA and NSPS and in
effect on the date of this certification, undersigned further certifies
that in my professional opinion, as a land surveyor registered in the
State of Arkansas, the Relative Positional Accuracy of this survey does
not exceed that which is specified therein.
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As-Built Survey

USA DRUG

Revised Oct. 4, 2007

3526 HWY. 5 NORTH

pate Sept. 11, 2007

Hor. Vert.

Ll WHITE-DATERS & ASSOCIATES, INC.

[5] CViL ENGINEERING, LAND PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT, SURVEYING
IN 24 RAHLING CIRCLE LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS 72223
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION.
THAT PORTION OF THE NORTHEAST GUARTER OF THE SOUTHEAST GUARTEQ

SECTION 21, T-1-5, R-14-W, SALINE COUNTY, ARKANSAS, DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT NORTHREST CORNER OF SAID NEI/4 OF SEI/4,
THENCE SCUTH O3°17'58" WEST, ALONG THE WEST LINE THEREOF A
DISTANCE OF 331.35 FEET; THENCE SCUTH £4°25'33" EAST, ALONG THE
SCUTH LINE OF LOT 3, THE SULLIVAN PLAGE, PHASE 2, AN ADDITION TO
THE C]TY F BRYANT, SALINE COUNTY, ARKANSAS, A DISTANCE OF 227.62
EE ET\C: SCUTH 84°2533" EAST, ALONG THE SCUTH LINE OF THE
SULLIVAN PLACE, PHASE 3, AN ADDITION TO THE CITY OF BRYANT, SALN:
COUNTY, ARKANSAS, A DISTANCE OF 312,43 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 84° i
21" EAST, ALONG THE SOUTH LINE
AN ADDITION TO THE CITY CF BRYANT, SALINE CCUN

DISTANCE OF 32.04 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THE\CE

SOUTH 89°356'22" EAST, ALCNG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID THE SULLIVAN
PLACE, PHASE 3 A DISTANCE OF 99.31 FEET; THENCE SCUTH 89°26'22"
EAST, ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF LOT |, THE SULLIVAN PLACE, PHASE |,
AN ADDITION TO THE CITY OF BRYANT, SALINE CCUNTY, ARKANSAS, A
DISTANCE OF 62.04 FEET TO THE NORTHWNEST CORNER OF L AND DESCRIBED :
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IN SALINE COUNTY RECORDS DOCUMENT NO. 12 44073, THENCE SCUTH 04°14°
COT WEST, ALONG WEST LI HEREOF A DISTANCE OF 370.33 FEET; THENCE
NORTH 88°03'06" MEST, A D TA\' E OF 150.20 FEET; THENCE NORTH O3°

¢ 333BI° EAST, A DISTANCE OF 3 5&0 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING,

N CONTAINING 1343 ACRES, MORE OR LES5,

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
THAT PORTION OF 4 OF THE SULLIVAN PLACE PHASE il
A REPLAT OF LOT 2 OF THE SULLIVAN PLACE PHASE 11, A SUBDIVISION
CF A PART OF THE NORTHEAST GJART_R OF THE SOUTHEAST GUARTER,

SECTION 21, TOPNSHIP | SCUTH, RANGE 14 WEST, SALINE COUNTY,

ERTANT, ARKANSAS, AS SHCHN ON PLAT FI FOR RECORD OCTOBER

16, 2002 AS SALINE CCUNTY DOCUMENT NUMBER 2002 T1604, DESCRIBED

AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 4,

THENCE SCUTH 03°14'24" T, ALONG THE EAST LINE THEREOF A DISTANCE

CF 304.32 FEET; THENCE NORTH £9°3622° PEST, ALONG SOUTH LINE OF SAID.

LOT 4 A DISTA.\c: F 99.3| FEET;, THENCE NORTH 03°33'31" EAST, A DISTANCE :
OF 20498 Fi ENCE SCUTH 69°155T° EAST, A DISTANCE OF 91.63 FEET

TO THE POI\T Or‘ El:@\?\‘\ll\é CONTAINING 0.685 ACRES, MORE OR LESS.

BEING

X

(RECORD INGRESS/ EGRESS EASSMENT)
AN EASEMENT FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS OVER AND ACROSS THAT PORTION
OF THE NORTHEAST GUARTER OF THE SOUTHEAST GUARTER, SECTION 2,
To1-6, Rela-, SALINE COUNTY, ARKANGAG, AND ALSO OVER AND ACROSS LOT
4 OF' THE SULLIVAN PLACE PUASE Ill, BENG A REPLAT OF LOT 2 OF THE
SULLIVAN PLAGE PHASE 1, DESCRIBED A5 FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT
NORTHAEST CORNER OF SAID 121/4 OF SEI/4, THENCE SOUTH 03°1T58" WEST,
ALONG THE NEST LINE THEREOF A DISTANCE OF 33155 FEET; THENGE SOUTH
8°2533" EAST, ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF LOT 3, THE SULLIVAN PLACE,
PHAGE 1T, AN ADDITION TO THE CITT OF BRYANT, SALINE COUNTY, ARKANSAS,
£ DIETAICE OF 22102 ENCE SOUTH £4925'33" EAST, ALONG THE
SUTH LINE OF LOT 6, THE SULLIVAN PLACE, PHASE ll, AN ADDITION TO THE

S o T L LR o NG, A DIoTARCE OF o B Fran:
THENCE SOUTH 8425337 EAST, ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID THE SULLIVAN
PLACE, PRASE lll, ARl ADDITION T0 THE CITY OF BRYANT, SALINE COUNTY,
AREANSAS, A DISTANCE OF 19405 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINUNG: THENCE |
NORTH ©3°3331" EAST, A DIST. *N’ T TO THE SOUTH RIGHT OF 4
WAT LINE OF COMMERCE STRI O9q'30" EAST, ALONG SAID

SOUTH RIGAT OF AT LINE DISTANCE OF 5204 DEPARTING FROM SAID
K CUTH RIGHT OF pIAY LINE, THENCE SOUTH 05°83'51" WEST, A DISTANCE OF
! S5O5e FEeT, THENCE 2o Shoses " EAST, & DISTANCE OF 15650 FZET,
; THENCE SOl 041400 oot A DISTANCE GF 29045 FEET 10 THE NoRT
i; 55, THENGE SOUTH 58°51'
- LON e A DiSTANCE Or' 42 2 FEET

s

SO4°14'00DN 51055

QU= 2A0.4q0

NO4° 140

e oR Obaa EAGT
65““!1\’6 CONTARNING

[a
A DISTANCE
0.8038 ACF

EXCEPTION NOTES:

1. DOCUMENT 1995 26024 DOES AFFE:
2. CONTROLLED ACCESS
3. DOCUMENT 1995 26027, DOZS NOT A‘

CT PROPERTY.

201605104270

1S BOUNDARY SURVEY 1S MADE SUBJECT TO AND :
= . ZONING REGULATIONS, RESTRICTIONS, OR OTHER
S WHICH MAT AF :Cl Dr:\/"LOP [T, NO STATEMENT 15 MADE CONCERMING SUBSURFACE |
. OR THE EXISTANCE OF M\DER ROUND OR OVERHEAD CONTAINERS OR FAC] LITIE5 :
b, r‘”—“CH VA“’ ECT THE USE OR DEVELOPMENT OF THE TRAG
RICTIVE COVENANTS, SUBDIVISION RESTR\CTIO\E
ECORD, IF ANY, AND 15 SUBJECT TO SUCH FACTS

SCLOSE :
MERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

FHICH # cu ' )
| HEREBY CERTIFY TO COMPANT, FIRST At
AND ANY PATEL THA ESENTS A BOMDART SURVET PERFGRMED BY ME OR
UNDER M1 ‘,I\\/\5VO\ O\! IH}5 D/—\A .
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OF SALINE COUNTT INC. 0 SET #5 BAR/CAP :
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SURVEY BEARINGS ARE BASED ON PREMIOUS SURVEY
BY KERRY LANE.

TRACT IS SUBJECT TO EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIVE
COVENANTS, SUBDIVISION RESTRICTIONS, AND PLANNING
AND ZONING REGULATIONS OF RECORD, IF ANY, AND IS

SUBJECT TO SUCH FACTS AS AN ACCURATE AND

CURRENT TITLE SEARCH MAY DISCLOSE.

NO STATEMENT IS MADE AS TO THE EXISTENCE OR
LOCATION, EXCEPT WHERE SHOWN OF ANY PROPERTY
CORNER MONUMENTS.

SURVEY VALID ONLY IF PRINT HAS ORIGINAL SEAL AND
SIGNATURE OF SURVEYOR IN BLUE PRESENT ON IT.

Mank. Canten 4/21/2017 12:56 PM CDT

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION FROM SURVEY:

A PART OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF
THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 21,
TOWNSHIP 01 SOUTH, RANGE 14 WEST, SALINE
COUNTY, ARKANSAS, BEING MORE
PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
COMMENCING THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF
THE SAID NE1/4 OF THE SE1/4, THENCE
SOUTH 03 DEGREES 17 MINUTES 58 SECONDS
WEST A DISTANCE OF 337.35 FEET TO A
POINT; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 25
MINUTES 33 SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF
540.25 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE SOUTH 03
DEGREES 33 MINUTES 31 SECONDS WEST A
DISTANCE OF 399.95 FEET TO A POINT;
THENCE SOUTH 88 DEGREES 03 MINUTES 06
SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF 153.37 FEET
TO A POINT; THENCE SOUTH 04 DEGREES 14
MINUTES 00 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF
150.90 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING;
THENCE CONTINUE SOUTH 04 DEGREES 14
MINUTES 00 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF
60.00 FEET TO A POINT ON THE NORTHERLY
RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF INTERSTATE NO. 30;
THENCE SOUTH 58 DEGREES 51 MINUTES 59
SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID RIGHT OF WAY

LINE A DISTANCE OF 30.00 FEET TO A POINT;

THENCE NORTH 04 DEGREES 14 MINUTES 00
SECONDS EAST LEAVING SAID RIGHT OF WAY

LINE A DISTANCE OF 60.00 FEET TO A POINT;
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First National Title Company
216 West Sevier Street
Benton, AR 72015

QUITCLAIM DEED
(Limited Liability Company)

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

THAT, TCTE Property, LLC, a limited liability company organized under and by virtue of
the laws of the State of Arkansas, by its Managers, duly authorized, for the consideration of the
sum of Ten and No/100 Dollars ($10.00) to it cash in hand paid by way of gift to the City of
Bryant, Arkansas, and other good and valuable considerations delivered the receipt of which is
hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant, sell and quitclaim unto the said City of Bryant,
Arkansas, (hereafter referred to as Grantee) and unto its successors and assigns forever, the
following described land, situated in the County of Saline and the State of Arkansas to-wit:

For legal description see EXHIBIT A attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Subject to all existing assessments, building lines, rights of way, restrictions, mineral
reservations and/or conveyances, and easements of record. This legal description was
provided by Grantor.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto the said Grantee and unto its successors and
assigns forever, with all appurtenances thereunto belonging.

IN TESTI}GQNY WHEREOF, The name of the Grantor is hereunto affixed by its
Managers thlS _day of December, 2016.

TCTE Property, LLC

B [7 y/f”/ L.
banny MonU)mery, Manager(j j
//q //,,/(L //[//////4”/)‘..‘

Donna Montgomery, Manager ) A
i




._7__,,\/ ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF ARKANSAS

COUNTY

)
) SS.
. )
OF 0 /A5 o) \

BE IT REMEMBERED that on this /Q’ day of December, 2016, came
before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, duly commissioned, qualified and acting, within
and for the said County and State, Danny Montgomery and Donna Montgomery, and to me
personally well known (or satisfactorily proven to be) they stated that they were the Managers of
TCTE Property, LLC, a limited liability company, and were duly authorized in their capacities to
execute the foregoing instrument for and in the name and behalf of said Company, and further
stated and acknowledged that they had so signed, executed and delivered said foregoing
instrument for the consideration, uses and purposes therein mentioned and set forth.

// IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand and official seal this
L/ day of December, 2016.

My commission expires: ( //7 g/// -

MUTIITI

Prepared under supervision of
James R. Pender
Attorney At Law

Littie Rock, Arkansas



EXHIBIT A

An easement for ingress and egress over and across that portion of the Northeast Quarter of the Southeast
Quarter, Section 21, Township 1 South, Range 14 West, Saline County, Arkansas, and also over and across Lot
4 of The Suillivan Place Phase Iil, being a Replat of Lot 2 of The Sullivan Place Phase II, described as follows:
Commencing at the Northwest corner of said NE 1/4 of SE 1/4, thence South 03 deg. 17 min. 58 sec. West, along
the West line thereof a distance of 337.35 feet; thence South 89 deg. 25 min. 33 sec. East, along the South line of
Lot 3, The Sullivan Place, Phase II, an Addition to the City of Bryant, Saline County, Arkansas, a distance of
227.82 feet: thence South 89 deg. 25 min. 33 sec. East, along the South line of Lot 6, The Sullivan Place, Phase
Ill, an Addition to the City of Bryant, Saline County, Arkansas, a distance of 118.38 feet; thence South 89 deg. 25
min. 33 sec. East along the South line of said The Sullivan Place, Phase lll, an Addition to the City of Bryant,
Saline County, Arkansas, a distance of 194.05 feet to the point of beginning; thence North 03 deg. 33 min. 31 sec.
East a distance of 304.82 feet to the South right-of-way line of Commerce Street; thence South 89 deg. 09 min.
30 sec. East, along said South right-of-way line a distance of 32.04 feet; departing from said South right-of-way
line, thence South 03 deg. 33 min. 31 sec. West a distance of 670.38 feet; thence South 88 deg. 03 min. 06 sec.
East a distance of 156.80 feet; thence South 04 deg. 14 min. 00 sec. West a distance of 222.48 feet to the North
right-of-way line of Interstate Highway No. 30; thence South 58 deg. 51 min. 59 sec. West, along said right-of-way
line a distance of 42.92 feet; thence North 04 deg. 14 min. 00 sec. East a distance of 210.90 feet; thence North 88
deg. 03 min. 06 sec. West a distance of 153.37 feet; thence North 03 deg. 33 min. 31 sec. East a distance of
399.95 feet to the point of beginning.
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(RECORD INGRESS/ EGRESS EASEMENT)

AN EASEMENT FOR IRGRESS AND EGRESS OVER AND ACROSS THAT PORTION

OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER, SECTION 21,
ALINE COMNTY, ARKANSAS, AND ALSO OVER AND ACROSS LOT

4
SULLIVAN PLACE PHASE i, DESCRIBED AS FOL
NORTHINEST CORNE SAID NEI/4 OF SEI/4, THENCE SOUTH 03°1738" WEST,
ALONG THE WEST LINE THEREOF A DISTANGE OF 33135 FEET; THENCE SOUTH
£9°25'33° EASYT, ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF LOT 3, THE SULLIVAR PLACE,

PHASE i, AN ADDITION TO THE CITY OF BRYANY, SALINE COUNTY, ARKANSAS,
; 8492533 EAST, ALONG THE

CITY OF BRYANT, 5, A k
THENCE S0UTH M"2555' EAST, ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID THE SUL|
PLACE, PHASE 1il, AN ADDITION TO THE CITY OF BRYANT, SALINE COUNTY,
X A DISTANCE OF 194.05 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE
NORTH 03°33'31° EAST, A DISTANCE OF 304.82 FEET TO THE SOUTH RIGHT OF
WAY LINE OF COMMERCE STREET; THENCE SOUTH 82°04'30" EAST, ALONG SAID
SQUTH RIGHT OF WAY LINE DISTANCE OF 3204 FEET; DEPARTING FROM SAID
SOUTH RIGHT OF WAY LINE, THENCE SOU 3
670.30 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 8£'03'06” EAST, A DIS E FEET;
THENCE SOUTH OA°1£00° WEST, A DISTANCE OF 22248 FEET TO THE NORTH
RIGHT OF RAY LINE OF INTERSTATE HIGHNAT RO, 30; THENCE SOUTH 58°51
54° WEST, ALONG SAID RIGHT OF WAY LINE A DISTANCE OF 42.42 FEET;
THENCE NORTH O4°1400" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 2i0.90 FEET THENCE NORTH
B881'03'06" VEST, A DISTANCE OF 153.37 FEET; THENCE NOI 03°333I" EAST,
A DISTANCE OF 34445 FEET TO THE POINT OF BE&INN[NG CO)\TAININ@
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ACCESS MANAGEMENT PLAN

VI

2/24/17

Bryant Parkway
(Highway 5 to Union Pacific Railroad)

ROUTE - This access management plan pertains to the Bryant Parkway located south of
Highway 5 to Union Pacific Railroad.

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE - The Bryant Parkway will provide traffic relief and enhanced access
to the eastern portion of the city. Within the Bryant Master Street Plan, the Bryant Parkway is
classified as a Minor Arterial. The primary purpose for this plan is to protect the capacity of the
roadway to carry significant local and intra-regional traffic. The secondary purpose is to increase
the safety for drivers, cyclists, and pedestrians that use this facility. It is the intent of this plan to
provide access to abutting properties consistent with the primary and secondary objectives.

AUTHORITY - The City has specific legal authority to regulate access to public roads. This
authority is found in Arkansas Code Annotated 14-56-419.

ACCESS PLAN - Management of access to the roadway is necessary to achieve both the
primary and secondary purposes of the plan. The Access Management Plan is detailed in
Appendix B. The Plan is a Specific Access Management Plan in which all median breaks are
specifically identified. Standards for driveways/connections are established to be applied during
plat/development review prior to approval by the City.

PLAN ADOPTION/TERMINATION/MODIFICATION - This plan will be deemed effective when
adopted by ordinance by the Bryant City Council following adoption by the Bryant Planning
Commission. This plan may be terminated or modified, in whole or in part only by ordinance by
the Bryant City Council after modification or termination by the Bryant Planning Commission.
Modification and amendment shall be handled in accordance with paragraph B or Section VI of
this plan.

PLAN ADMINISTRATION -

A. Permit Application. A permit issued is required for new driveway access to Bryant
Parkway. Any legal person or his/her agent owning property abutting the Roadway may
request a driveway access permit. The permit may be requested via an approval request
for a large scale development, preliminary plat, small scale development, or driveway
permit. The applicant shall be required to submit a detailed plan for the driveway
including a map showing its exact location and a design that shows the curb radii,
driveway throat width and length, and that specifies the projected volume of turns into
and out of the driveway (under peak conditions). Any joint access agreements with
other property owners should also be submitted. A permit shall only be approved if the
application meets the standards set forth in this plan. No permit shall be allowed to be
granted that does not comply with the standards of this plan.

A permit which is tied to a plat or development approval that is subject to approval by
the Bryant Planning Commission or any of its subcommittees, shall be reviewed and
approved with the approval of the plat or development. A permit which is not tied to a
plat or development approval by the Planning Commission or its subcommittees shall be
reviewed and issued by the Planning Director. To be deemed effective, an approved
permit shall require a certificate signed by the Planning Director which is contained in
Appendix C of this document.



B. Amending the Plan. Plan amendments will be considered by the Bryant City Council at the
request of the Bryant Planning Commission following adoption of an amendment by the Bryant
Planning Commission. Any plan amendment shall require an affirmative vote by two-thirds of the
entire Bryant City Council. Action on the plan amendments may only be taken after a minimum 60-
day review period. Such review period shall be measured from the date written notice of a request
for amendment is received by the City.

Pursuant to Ordinance XXXX-XX of the City of Bryant City Council approved on XX" day of

Jill Dabbs, Mayor

2/24/17 2



APPENDIX A
BRYANT PARKWAY DESIGN CONCEPT

As a Minor Arterial, the proposed design for Bryant Parkway is intended to balance the need to provide for
long distance travel on the roadway and reasonable access to abutting properties while at the same time
maintaining the capacity of the roadway to operate in a safe and efficient manner. Consequently, access
to abutting property is subordinate to the goal of traffic movement and subject to necessary management
of entrances and exits.

Definitions —
Full Median Break - breaks in which vehicular movements, including left turns, are allowed from
all directions of a four-point intersection.

Partial Median Break - breaks in which vehicular movements, including left turns, from one or more
directions are unavailable. Partial median breaks may include intersections where turns from one
direction are unavailable due to sight distance. Partial median breaks may also include three-point
intersections were movements are unavailable from one direction; these breaks are eligible for
conversion to a full break. Partial median breaks are selected as an alternative to full median beaks
based on topography, supporting street network, and volume of turning traffic.

(See Figure 1 -route map- on following page)

2/24/17 3



Figure 1: Route Map

2/24/17

| Median Breaks

B Full Median Break

© Partial Median Break

4 Minimum Connection
Master Street Plan
W Bryant Parkway

=== |nterstate

Yam| === Minor Arterial

Collector

| = Local Road
500 1,000




APPENDIX B

Specific Access Management Plan
Bryant Parkway: from south of Hwy 5 to Union Pacific Railroad

Access management addresses the relationship between roads and adjacent land use. To provide the
safest and highest capacity road it is necessary to manage the location of major intersection and
spacing of driveways. The access management plan for the Bryant Parkway was developed using
standards set forth for the regional arterial network for Central Arkansas by Metroplan. These standards
were developed through research and are derived from standards developed by the Florida DOT.

General design framework — Future four-lane median-divided with full median breaks spaced at 1/4 mile
intervals and future traffic signals/roundabout intersections generally spaced at 1/2 mile intervals. Future
signal/roundabout intersection locations will be determined by meeting warrants, on a case by case
basis, with preference given to full median breaks. A minimum connection spacing of 440 feet applies to
new driveways and intersections and is based on a roadway speeds of 35 mph or lower (after future
widening).

Due to the importance of this roadway as a primary north-south corridor within Bryant, this design
framework indicates the long-term build out of the roadway, extending beyond current planning horizons
of 30 years.

Specific Design Elements

Divided four-lane roadway with a raised median.

Minimum Connection (i.e. driveway or intersection) Spacing of 440 feet (distance from inner edge of
driveway/street to inner edge of driveway/street).

Minimum Traffic Signal/Roundabout Intersection Spacing of ¥z mile, 2 mile preferred spacing.

Ten (10) Median Breaks (identified by MB# on Figure #1)
e Ten (10) full or partial median breaks at the following locations:

MB#1 — Intersection of HWY 5 and Bryant Parkway,

MB#2 — Future intersection,

MB#3 — Future intersection at roundabout,

MB#4 — Future intersection,

MB#5 — Northern Intersection of Bryant Parkway and Interstate-30 Access,
MB#6 — Southern Intersection of Bryant Parkway and Interstate-30 Access,
MB#7 — Future intersection,

MB#8 — Future intersection,

MB#9 — Intersection of Bryant Parkway and Johnswood Rd,

MB#10 — Intersection of Bryant Parkway and Shobe Rd,

Concept Specifics for Each Median Break

MB #1 - at intersection of HWY 5 and Bryant Parkway — Full median break —
Rationale — Proposed break will serve the intersection of major roadways.

2/24/17 5



MB #2 — at future intersection 510 feet South of MB#1 — Full median break —
Rationale - Proposed break will serve future development.

MB#3 — at future intersection 620 feet south of MB#2 — Full Median Break —
Rationale - Proposed break will serve the intersection of roadways at an existing roundabout to
serve future development.

MB #4 — at future intersection 440 feet South of MB#3- Full median break — Rationale - Proposed break
will serve future development.

MB #5 — at northern Intersection of Bryant Parkway and Interstate-30 Access — Full median break —
Rationale - Proposed break will serve the intersection of major roadways.

MB #6 — at southern Intersection of Bryant Parkway and Interstate-30 Access — Full median break —
Rationale - Proposed break will serve the intersection of major roadways.

MB #7 — at future intersection 1,460 feet South of MB#6- Partial median break —
Rationale — Proposed break will serve future development and future street network.

MB #8 — at future intersection 1,030 feet South of MB#7- Full median break —
Rationale — Proposed break will serve future development and future street network.

MB #9 - at intersection of Bryant Parkway and Johnswood Rd - Full median break —
Rationale — Proposed break serves the existing street network.

MB #10 — at intersection of Bryant Parkway and S Shobe Rd - Full median break —
Rationale — Proposed break serves the existing street network.

Bryant Parkway Segment Length of Segment
MB#1-> MB#2 510 Feet

MB#2-> MB#3 620 Feet

MB#3-> MB#4 440 Feet

MB#4-> MB#5 490 Feet

MB#5-> MB#6 1,630 Feet

MB#6-> MB#7 1,460 Feet

MB#7-> MB#8 1,330 Feet

MB#8-> MB#9 1,030 Feet

MB#9-> MB#10 1,290 Feet

2/24/17 6



APPENDIX C

BRYANT PARKWAY ACCESS MANAGEMENT

THE CITY OF BRYANT

Approves this project Disapproves this project
Signature Date
Title
Comments

2/24/17



February 15, 2017

City of Bryant
Planning Commission
210 S.W. Third Street
Bryant, AR 72022
Attn: Tina Davis

Dear Tina,

Please accept these checks in the amounts of $25.00 and $125.00 as payment for an application fee
and a permitting fee for our Business Licenses for our fireworks location in the Walmart parking
lot at 400 Bryant Avenue.

Also included are:

Property Permission
Insurance Certificate
Site Plan

This year’s bond will be sent as soon as it renews and the State License will be forwarded as soon as
the books are received.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call me at 256-740-6158.
Sincerely,

DASADN

Virginia Daniel
Permitting Coordinator
danielv@tntfireworks.com

AMERICAN PROMOTIONAL EVENTS, INC.
P.O. BOX 1318 - 4511 HELTON DRIVE : FLORENCE, AL 35630
PHONE (256) 764-6131 - FAX (205) 533-6043
www.tntfireworks.com



CITY OF BRYANT ~ BRYANT, ARKANSAS
210 S.W. Third Street, Bryant, Arkansas
Phone: (501) 847-5559 (Ext 212) or FAX: (501) 847-5332

Privilege Fee Information
TEMPORARY BUSINESS LICENSE PERMIT

(WHEN FILLING IN THE BLANKS PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE IN INK)

A $1000.00 Surety Bond made payable to the city of Bryant is required for all applicants
and must be veceived in this office and approved before any Heense will be issued.

Date:  02-17-2017

Business Name: TNT Fireworks '
Location of Business: 400 Bryant Avenue

Mailing Address: 5401 West Skelly Drive ]

City: Tulsa State: Qk Zip Code: 74107
Business Telephone: _800-225-6529 Cellphone:  _256-336-8576

Period license is desired: June 20 to July 6

Type of License applied for: Temporat Business

Type of Business (Seivices offered or product sold):_Consumer Fireworks Sales

Applicants Name: TNT Fireworks

Applicants Home Address: 5401 West Skely Drive
City: _Tulsa State: ok Zip Code: 74107

Applicants Home Telephone: _800-225-6529 Celiphone: 256-366-8576

Ryan O'Neal

Name(s) of each employee/peddler/vendor/salesmen:

400 Bryant Avenue

Address of business or premises to be used in Bryant:

1. AshFlat 2._Arkadelphia

Last two cities worked in:

I hereby cestify the above to be true and correct and state that I am operating a business in
accordance with the city zoning regulations and/or any other city, state, or federal laws which

may be applicable, I understand that if 1 am found to be in violation of any of the city zoning

regulations and/or any other city laws, I may be subject to fines as outlined in any applicable
City of Btyant Ordinance.
Signature of Applicant Bond Received and Approved

Signature of Designated City Official

Page 10 of 11



Temporary Business Application
City of Bryant

Date

Name of Business __I N T Fireworks

Federal Tax Employer Identification Number 63-0813092

286128-78-006

Arkansas State Sales Tax Number

Consumer Firework Sales

Type of Business
400 Bryant Avenue

Location of proposed Temporary Business

Owner Maiting Address 5401 West Skelly Drive, Tusla, OK 74107

Contact Person Phil Claiborne

Daytime Phone No, 479-841-7682

Evening Phone No.

Please check the category you are applying for. Permits cannot exceed the following time
limits:

Carnivals.......eveese tevessesaerrerrestierensasassronarainaansaars 30 Days

_/_ Fireworks stands Or teNtS......coivesararensennnnrnessnranssees 30 Days
Christmas tree stands, tents or lots ......occovvverenncens veeee 60 Days

_____ General commercial sales stands, tents or lots.............. S0 Days
Concession/Refreshment stands/Food Service .............. 180 Days

Beginning Date Requested 6/20 Ending Date Requested 7/6

| understand violation of Temporary Business Ordinance 2007-43 is a misdemeanor punishable

by a fine of up to $500.00 per occurrence of violation. Each day’s occurrence is a separate
violation. No temporary business may operate for more than 180 days during any consecutive

12-month period.

Owners Signature
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Walmart
Independent Sales Organization (ISO) Access Letter

TNT Fireworks to scope parking lot space and sell fireworks
To: American Promotional Events, Inc. D.B.A. TNT Fireworks

Walmart Services
Date  01/02/17

RE: TNTF ireworks to scope parking lot space and sell fireworks -

Dear Valued 1SO,

Thank you for your continued support and collaboration. Upon arrival at the store where the event/promotion will occur, this access
Letter (“Letter”) should be provided to store management. This letter shall serve as proof that you are authorized to enter the store and
complete the parking lot scoping and execution of a temporary firework stand as a promotion/event for the time period specified below.
You are also authorized and required to obtain the proper permitting as required by the local city, county, and/or state. Only your
employees (collectively “Representatives”) may perform the promotion on your behalf. Your Representatives must produce credentials
to store management showing that the Representative has been authorized by you to perform the promotion on your behalf.

Scoping Timeline: Scope work may happen anytime from January 01, 2017 — July 31, 2018
Sales Timeline: Parking lot sales may happen anytime from June 15, 2017 — July 31, 2018

Store Associate (Management) Responsibilities:

1) Allow and agree upon space with TNT Fireworks to sell fireworks on the parking lot during the Independence Day season
2) Customers and employees of TNT Fireworks may have access to restrooms in Walmart facilities

3) For other questions call Walmart Field Support at 1-700-Walmart

4) Keep a copy of this LOA for your records

This particular program does NOT violate the Walmart Corporate Solicitation Policy.

Best regards,

(o Tt

{6s€e Danielson /" Anne J/o'ﬂnszA
Manager ll, WM Services Directer, Walmart Services
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CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MWDD/YYYY)

11/1/2017 10/31/2016

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder ls an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(les) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditlons of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lleu of such endorsement(s).

(404) 460-3600

PRODUCER Lockton Companies 3
3280 Peachtree Road NE, Suile #250 PHONE | FAX
Atlanta GA 30305 MAIL
ADDRESS;

INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #

Nsurer A : Everest Indemnity Insurance Company 10851

msu;e&s American Promotional Events, Inc. wsurer 8 : Maxum Indemnity Company 26743
135 DBA TNT Fireworks, Inc. INSURER C :
555 North Gilbert Avenue INSURER D :
Fullerton CA 92833 INSURER & :
INSURER F :

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER:

REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR ADGL[SUBR]

LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE INSD | WVD POLICY NUMBER @’ﬁmﬁrﬂm ﬁ'@iﬁm uMITS
A | X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY SI8GL00242-161 111172016 | 117112017 | EACH OCCURRENGE s 1,000,000
| cLams-maoe OCCUR a occurrence) | $ 500,000
= MED EXP (Any one person) | $ 5,000
- PERSONAL & ADV INJURY | $ 1,000,000
| GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE s 2,000,000
| |poucy| | TES Loc PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG | 5 2,000,000
OTHER: §
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY NOT APPLICABLE & 3mmmn”“ s XXXXXXX
ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per parson) | § XX XX XXX
|___| AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY _(Per accldent) § XXXXXXX
s XXXXXXX
B [X | UMBRELLALIAB | ¥ | occur EXC6023470-04 11/1/2016 | 11/1/2017 | EACH OCCURRENCE s 5,000,000
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE s 5,000,000
D_E_n_l | sevenTions _ 18 XXXXXXX
WORKERS COMPENSATION FER oTH-
AND EMPLOVERS' LIABILITY v} NOT APPLICABLE | STAnuTe R
PROPRIETORIPARTNER/EXECUTIVE L.
ANY PROPRIETORIPARTNER/EXECUTI wa E.L. EACH ACCIDENT $ XXXXXXX
(Mendatory n NH) E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE| § XXXXXXX |
v r
DESGRIPTION OF OPERATIONS bolow E.L. DISEASE - POUCY LIMIT | § XX XXX XX
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOGATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additlonel Remarks Schedulo, may be sitached If more space is roguired)
_CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.
AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE
, 2
© 1988-2018 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.
ACORD 25 (2016/03) The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD




LICENSE BOND

Bond No._106725029

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

THAT, WE American Promotional Events, Inc. dba TNT Fireworks
as Principal, and Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America
a Connecticut Corporation, with principal office at One Tower Square, Hartford, CT 06183
as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto City of Bryant, 400 Bryant Avenue, Bryant, AR
72022, as Obligee, in the sum of One Thousand and no/100ths Dollars ($1.000.00), for
payment of which sum, well and truly to be made, we bind ourselves, our personal
representatives, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

SIGNED, SEALED AND DATED this 24th day of April, 2017.

The Condition of this obligation is such that Whereas Principal is desirous of
obtaining a license from City of Bryant, AR for a Fireworks Stand at 2021 Independence St.,
Cape Giardeau, AR 63701 - AR0153 commencing on the 24th day of April, 2017.

NOW, THEREFORE, if Principal shall, during the period on the aforesaid date,
faithfully observe and honestly comply with such Ordinances, Rules and Regulations, and
any Amendments thereto, as require the execution of this bond, then this obligation shall
become void and of no effect, otherwise to be and remain in full force and virtue, subject,
however, to the following condition:

This bond may be canceled and the Surety relieved of all further liability hereunder by the
Surety’s giving thirty (30) days written notice thereof to the Principal and Obligee.

American Promotional Events, Inc. dba TNT Fireworks
Principal

Dol 419

Travelers Casualty,and Surety Company of America
SureW

‘_—/
By:

Stephen A. Vann, Attorney-in-Fact




» WARNING: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS INVALID WITHOUT THE RED BORDER
POWER OF ATTORNEY
TR AVELE RS ‘J Farmington Casualty Company St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc. Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America
St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company

St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company

Certificate No. O 0 7 1 2 O 9 8 6

Attorney-In Fact No. 231152

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Farmington Casualty Company, St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance
Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surcty Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States
Fidelity and Guaranty Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company is a
corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, and that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., is a corporation duly organized under the
laws of the State of Wisconsin (herein collectively called the “Companies™), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint

Philip C. Holley, Eric C. Lohr, Robert D. Hutcherson, and Stephen A. Vann

of the City of Atlanta , State of Georgia , their true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact,
each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, fo sign, execute, seal and acknowledge any and all bonds, recognizances, conditional undertakings and
other writings obligatory in the nature thereof on behalf of the Companies in their business of guaranteeing the fidelity of persons, guaranteeing the performance of
contracts and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in any actions or praceedings allowed by law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Companies have caused this instrument to be signed and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this 9th
day of February i 2017
Farmington Casualty Company St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc. Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America
St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company

St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company

State of Connecticut By: &
City of Hartford ss. Robert L, Raney, Senior Vice President
On this the 9th day of February 2017 . before me personally appeared Robert L. Raney, who acknowledged himself to

be the Senior Vice President of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., St. Paul
Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers
Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company, and that he, as such, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing
instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations by himself as a duly authorized officer.

YNaww ¢. I Tmeult

Marie C. Tetreault, Notary Public

In Witness Whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.
My Commission expires the 30th day of June, 2021.

58440-5-16 Printed in U.S.A.

WARNING: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS INVALID WITHOUT THE RED BORDER
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SOURCE OF TITLE: 2015-36883

ONNER OF RECORD: KENNETH JEFFREY PORTER, 2511 LAVERN, BRYANT, AR.

NAME OF SUBDIVIDER: KENNETH JEFFREY PORTER

CURRENT ZONING: RX

CERTIFICATE OF ONNER

WE, THE UNDERSIGNED, ONWNERS OF THE REAL ESTATE SHOWN AND DESCRIBED HEREIN DO HEREBY
CERTIFY THAT WE HAVE LAID OFF, PLATTED AND SUBDIVIDED, AND DO HEREBY LAY OFF, PLAT AND
SUBDIVIDE SAID REAL ESTATE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLAT.

DATE OF EXECUTION KENNETH JEFFREY PORTER

CERTIFICATE OF SURVEYING ACCURACY:

I, KERRY D. LANE, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PROPOSED PLAT CORRECTLY PRESENTS A SURVEY
COMPLETED BY ME, OR UNDER MY SUPERVISION ON MARCH 6, 2014; THAT THE BOUNDARY LINE SHONWN
HEREON CORRESPOND WITH THE DESCRIPTION IN THE DEEDS CITED IN THE ABOVE SOURCE OF TITLE;
AND THAT ALL MONUMENTS WHICH WERE FOUND OR PLACED ON THE PROPERTY ARE CORRECTLY
DESCRIBED AND LOCATED.

BY: » ARKANSAS PROFESSIONAL SURVEYOR NO. 1141,

DATE

CERTIFICATE OF FINAL PLAT APPROVAL:

PURSUANT TO THE CITY OF BRYANT SUBDIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS, THIS DOCUMENT WAS
GIVEN APPROVAL BY THE BRYANT PLANNING COMMISSION AT A METTING HELD
20_____. ALL OF THE DOCUMENT |S HEREBY ACCEPTED, AND THIS CERTIFICATE EXECUTED UNDER
THE AUTHORITY OF SAID RULES AND REGULATIONS.

DATE OF EXECUTION BRYANT PLANNING COMMISSION

CERTIFICATE OF RECORDING
THIS DOCUMENT, NUMBER
IN PLAT BOOK

FILED FOR RECORD 20

PAGE

CLERK

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
REPLAT OF LOTS 64, 710, 71, 72, & 4RI, PIKEWNOOD SUBDIVISION, NO. 2, IN THE
CITY OF BRYANT, SALINE COUNTY, ARKANSAS.

UNLESS SPECIFICALLY STATED OR SHOWN, THIS BOUNDARY SURVEY IS MADE SUBJUECT TO AND DOES NOT DELINEATE:
BUILDING SETBACK LINES, ZONING REGULATIONS, RESTRICTIONS, OR OTHER ITEMS WHICH MAY AFFECT DEVELOPMENT.
NO STATEMENT 1S MADE CONCERNING SUBSURFACE CONDITIONS, OR THE EXISTANCE OF UNDERGROUND OR OVERHEAD
CONTAINERS OR FACILITIES, UNLESS SPECIFICALLY SHOWN, WHICH MAY AFFECT THE USE OR DEVELOPMENT OF THE
TRACT. TRACT MAY BE SUBJECT TO EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIVE COVENANTS, SUBDIVISION RESTRICTIONS, AND PLANNING
AND ZONING REGULATIONS OF RECORD, IF ANY, AND IS SUBJECT TO SUCH FACTS WHICH A CURRENT TITLE SEARCH
MAY DISCLOSE. | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE PLAT REPRESENTS A BOUNDARY SURVEY PERFORMED BY ME OR
UNDER MY SUPERVISION ON THIS DAY.




CITY OF BRYANT -~ BRYANT, ARKANSAS
210 S.W. Third Street, Bryant, Arkansas
Phone: (501) 847-5559 (Ext 212) or FAX: (501) 847-5332

Privilege Fee Information
TEMPORARY BUSINESS LICENSE PERMIT

(WHEN FILLING IN THE BLANKS PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE IN INK)

A $1000.00 Surety Bond made payable to the city of Bryant is required for all applicants
and must be received in this office and approved before any license will be issued.

D 5=V

Business Name: Me A g pee Q WAL / ’/’ i/ @ p

Location of Business: __ (14 12,5 i » ﬁ AL 2772

Mailing Address: 0. Lo [I[67 ’ _

City: Went Megnply s State: _ Fip ZipCode: A 205

Business Telephone: __57/0~ 1475~/ 45T Cellphone:

Type of License applied for: L acopdls Period license is desired: ) /] A0 "QJTJ;(’]

Type of Business (Services offered or product sold): ﬁf AL D(_/(j

Applicants Name: /( eJin ﬁfl ! / ey 2
Lpy/© "

Applicants 0?7 %dnm: F505 Jestertield e
City: _ LIz State: _/ Zip Code: )
qpl- éﬂf/*/?ﬁj/

D .,
Applicants Home Telephone: _[p| - 4/ -/ (7] Celiphone:

)DA:' L ) /H st VO

Name(s) of each employee/peddler/vendor/salesman:

L9085 Wy I il

—

Address of business or premises to be used in Bryant:

- 2.

Last two cities worked in: 1,

I hereby certify the above to be true and correct and state that I am operating @ business in
accordance with the city zoning regulations and/or any other city, state, or federal laws which
may be applicable. I understand that if I am found to be in violation of any of the city zoning
regulations and/or any other city laws, I may be subject to fines as outlined in any applicable

Bond Received and Approved

City of Bryant
Sihna.tum of A.pp'l:cﬁ.nt
Signature of Designated City Official

Page 10 0of 11



LS Yay. SN

Gougleearth | feetmmmm————eemt0




Temporary Business Application
City of Bryant
Date J’ [{7'/ /]

Name of Business WP’%’ AMCC @/ﬁpf (lly /}g/{

Federal Tax Employer Identification Number 4 é‘ - 2 30Y
Arkansas State Sales Tax Number. 03 Sp ¥ -1 § o0
Ketail Fideu ks

Location of proposed Temporary Business

Owner Maiting Address p Q. bo [ s est Men M;s/_ A/A TR

Type of Business

Contact Person K eV /) ﬁé!j / 9?/ ' 72’%’( /2*/(/%\’64
Daytime Phone No. C?D!’ZJD(?'/gg/} (j[)/‘ /7//)[1’5./77/
Evening Phone No. q D) — 6/0 CI’ / gg Lf @/D/ - 4 //@’gij’ /

Please check the category you are applying for. Permits cannot exceed the following time
limits:

(01 111177 | TSP PRI 30 Days
Z Fireworks stands or tentS.......cceeieeeinriaceninrisennnessncnse 30 Days
_____ Christmas tree stands, tents or lots .......cccccarenmeeiraenes 60 Days
_____ General commercial sales stands, tents or lots.............. 90 Days
_____ Concession/Refreshment stands/Food Service .............. 180 Days

Beginning Date Requested JI( A& AL Ending Date Requested 5 J!Y 7

| understand violation of Temporary Business Ordinance 2007-43 is a misdemeanor punishable
by a fine of up to $500.00 per occurrence of violation. Each day’s occurrence is a separate
violation. No temporary business may operate for more than 180 days during any consecutive

12-month period.

Owners Signature
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NORTHSIDE, LLC
P.O. BOX 91
ALEXANDER, AR 72002
Telephone 501.847.1000

August 15, 2016

Bryant Planning Commission:

The purpose of this letter is to notify you that Meramec Specialty Company has
permission to sell fireworks on my property during the period of June 15, 2017 through
July 10, 2017. The physical address of the property is 6905 Highway 5 in Bryant,

Arkansas.
Sincerely,

NORTHSIDE, LLC

illy Sn

R7



DRAYTON INSURANCE BROKERS, INC.

2500 CENTER POINT ROAD, SUITE 301 POST OFFICE BOX 94067
BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA 35215 BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA 35220
PHONE: (205) 854-5806 EMAIL: dib@draytonins.com

FAX: (205) 854-5899

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE
No. 730702

We certify that insurance is afforded as stated below. This Certificate does not affirmatively or negatively amend, extend or alter the coverage
afforded by the insurance policy and the insurance afforded is subject to all the terms, exclusions and conditions of the policy.

INSURER Admiral Insurance Company POLICY NO. CA000018967-04
NAMED INSURED Atomic Fireworks Inc. of Arkansas T.E.A. Enterprises, Inc.
Atomic Fireworks Inc. of Missouri Pacific Specialty Company
Meramec Specialty Company West Alton Properties, Inc.
P.O. Box 305 ATLG, LLC
Arnold, Missouri 63010 ATLH, LLC
POLICY TERM March 1, 2017 to March 1, 2018; Both Days 12:01 A.M. Standard Time
COVERAGE Premises-Operations Liability: XI Occurrence Basis [J Claims Made Basis

LIMIT OF LIABILITY  $1,000,000 each occurrence, $10,000,000 general aggregate
The limit of liability shall not be increased by the inclusion of more than one insured or additional insured.

INSURED OPERATIONS The sale of consumer fireworks (1.4G) and related products at the Insured location, during the period of operation.

It is certified that, for the period of operation stated below and when named below as such, this policy includes as Additional Insureds 1) the
operator(s), sponsor(s), promoter(s), organizer(s), of the Insured Premises used principally for the retail sale of consumer fireworks supplied by the
Named Insureds and/or 2) the owner(s), manager(s), tenant(s), mortgagee(s) (including other entities having similar interests), of the property on
which the Insured Premises is located and/or 3) the licensing authority issuing a permit or license for the operation of the Insured Premises and/or
4) any entity for which the Named Insured is required, by written contract, to provide insurance such as is afforded by the terms of this policy.

NAME(S) OF
ADDITIONAL INSURED(S)

Northside, LLC-Property Owner

Meramec Specialty Company-Stand Owner and Operator
Stand Manager and Sub-Operator

Licensing Authorities-State of Ar., City of Bryant

ADDRESS OF An area measuring approximately 150’ x 150° whose physical address is 6905 Hwy 5 in
INSURED PREMISES Bryant, Arkansas, #127
PERIOD OF OPERATION  06/10/17 to 07/10/17

It is certified that this policy requires a 30 day mutual notice of cancellation between the Insurer and the Named Insured. In the event of such
cancellation we will endeavor to mail 10 days written notice to the Additional Insured(s), whose name and address is shown hereon, but failure
to mail such notice shall impose no obligation or liability of any kind upon the insurer and/or the undersigned.

DRAYTON INSURANCE BROKERS, INC.

March 1, 2017
DATE OF ISSUE A

RINGER, PRESIDENT,




WESTEMN BUNETY COMPANY « ONE OF AMENICA'S OLDEST BONDING COMPANILS

NV 4
Western Surety Company

CONTINUATION CERTIFICATE

Western Surety Company hereby continues in force Bond No. 15146913

described as

for MERAMEC SPECIALTY COMPANY

, as Principal,

in the sum of $ ONE THOUSAND AND NO/100  Dollars, for the term beginning
May 20 , 2017 | and ending May 20 , 2018 | subject to all

mMO M™ZIO = <TPFV

the covenants and conditions of the original bond referred to above.

This continuation is issued upon the express condition that the liability of Western Surety Company

A
"
[}
"
1
<
A
L

under said Bond and this and all continuations thereof shall not be cumulative and shall in no event exceed

e mO o

the total sum above written.

Dated this 02  day of ___May , 2017 |

WESTERN URETY COMPANY

PaulT Bruﬂat Vice President

THIS "Continuation Certificate” MUST BE FILED WITH THE ABOVE BOND.

Form 90-A-8-2012

AMERICA'S OLOEAT BOWDING COoMPANILS IMNSOSCHNWIHSIN




State of Arkansas

' ARKANSA§ SALES AND USE TAX PERMIT

- MERAMEC SPECIALITY CoO DATE ISSUED:

P.0. BOX 1150 PERMIT NUMBER: 035048-18-00.4

WEST MEMPHIS AR 72301 DLN:

DATE OPENED: 01,01/1965

I
t

SIC: 5042
TOYS AND HOBBY GOODS«LE

EXEMPTION: 81
GOODS TO BE RESOLD

ERED BY THE PERMIT HOLDER OR

THIS PERMIT IS VALID UNTIL IT IS CANCELED AND SURREND
JEVOKED BY THE COMMISSIONER OF REVENUES.

{1S PERMIT MUST BE SURRENDERED IF BUSINESS IS SOLD, DISCONTINUED OR LOCATION CHANGED.
YOU MUST REPORT AND PAY
ED BY THIS BUSINESS.
AGAINST THE STOCK AND
PURCHASERS AND THIRD

'HEN THIS PERMIT IS SURRENDERED FOR ANY OF THE ABOVE REASONS,
NY SALES OR USE TAX PLUS ANY PENALTIES OR INTEREST THAT IS OW
AILURE TO PAY THESE TAXES WILL RESULT IN A LIEN BEING PLACED
IXTURES OF THIS BUSINESS AND THE SAME IS ENFORCEABLE AGAINST

ARTIES.
x% PERMIT MUST BE DISPLAYED IN A PROMINENT PLACE IN YOUR BUSINFSS xu

RS
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Certificate of stlame Resistance

[PeamTERES o maern | 1SSUED BY | 06/02/10
SNYDER MANURACTURING, IND, '
3001 PAOGRESS STREET
140.01 : DOVER, OHID 4422

This /s mumymmmdawubwm fia
FOR RIVER CITY YENTS AND AMING Inc

CITY PINE BLUFF

me-retardant &nd inherently nonfismmabie. —
" ADDRESS__3005 tVA o;vp

[ canuic-sios [ Frves-so2
SNYDER MANUFACTURG INC. 3y 0 A-A-88308
sTvie PRV 13100 WMITE 61% 41 gious m%
18629 4 4
NO. T ——— — Otémen ORDERND.  RAY :

SNYDER 5-ORDER N, _ 216670

o= DATE PROCESSED __ 06/02/1p
YARDS OR QUANTITY . e

ertificate of #ame Resistanee e
REGISTERED FABRIC NUWBER] . ISSUED By . 06/02/10 7
o oo e
mbgmm“fhmmmmmﬂm&,wmm. —t

RIVER CITY TENTS AN musing [nc
F'OR PINE BLUFF T ADDRESS__3008 EVA oayvg
CiTy, —

; —— R 71
. Theuﬂdudﬂauudhbqlmmawoma STATE__ 2

/\| Fire Marshal for such uge,

U NFPA-T01  (Lerge Seae) Xl

[J camuLC-St00 D;;? S FRVSS-502 f
e R gl v ot i 7S Wy
CONTROLNO, =154 _ cus,g"mm o, o [

. RAY |

. 216670 [l
“SNYDER 5-ORDER NO. - —— DATE PROCESSED _ - 06/02/10 - .I
NAPIDS OR QUANTITY _ S e

DATE, CERTIFIED

T A A T
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Eertificate of (g

[Resrere e wcria] asiev

02/07/11

mem. NC,
001 PROGRESS BTREET
140,04 DO‘L‘EII.MW

mammwmmmaﬁ.umm nmmwmmmm.

RIVER CLTY TENTS AMD Awing 1 - 3008 Eva oryvg
FOR ADDRESH__ ¥ il
oy PINE siurs STATE A g

m.mwmmmaem-ﬂm febrio or meteial mgleteced and eppraves
g Fire Marshal for such use, or end by the ke

The Flame Hmmmaummuumu Mwmwmm

_ * FABRIC MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS OF 1ie SPECIFICATIONS LIETED INDICATED gy
£ neea-701 (Lerge Seale) :
O cawuLc-s109 W

PAV 13100 DARK BLUE 61" H1-closg U

s 47 '

MO, p
o 215865 e — —
SNYDER 8-ORDER NO. 5 — DATE PROCESSED _02/07/1§

DATE CERTIRIED _02/22/11

01706711

coR RIVER CITY TEWTS app AWING JNE

PIME BLUFF —
N 7 Thurﬂdnmubdowmmaehmu
Firo Marsha! for suoh use,

The Flame Retardant Procoss Used WILL NOT B, Removed By Washing

" FABRIG MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS oF, THE smctncmowgaemw INDICATED By )

CITy .

~—

) NFPATO1  (Laege O rueves.gnz
[ canmuLe-sioe

SNYDER MANUFACTURING INC, gy
.- PRV 13100 WIITE 61" y) GLOSS
$TYLE

77 Titie _ ,
19254 u&uaom:;:c:._m

'SNYDER §-ORDER NO. , 220003 DATE PROCESSED ___ 01/08/51
YARDS OR QUANTITY 300 DAYE CERTIFIED 01/21/14

CONTROL NO.




City of Bryant, Arkansas
Code Enforcement, Permits and Inspections
312 Roya Lane
Bryant, Ar 72022
501-943-0943

SIGN PERMIT APPLICATION

Applicants are advised to read the sign ordinance prior to completing and signing this
form. The Sign Ordinance is available at www.cityofbryant.com

Site plan showing placement of sign and any existing signs on the property. A
rendering of sign showing correct dimensions of all signs are required with
application. Additional documentation may be required by Sign Administrator.

Date: 5://&{/&0 l V’) Note: Electrical permits may be

Required, Please contact the
Permits Office at 501-943-0943 for
more information.

SIGN CO. OR
SIGN OWNER PROPERTY OWNER

Name ja@ LCI | AdD Name oo ks /_J‘JQ,Y S
Address_70/ N . &QM---ho\aLS Qc/ Address_ 4000 HW L/ éﬂﬂgw&-ﬁ 2
City, State, Zip E)f \O\()w\;_{*/ M7ZOZZ City, State, Zip 20 2.C
phone SQ (=773 -O54 &, Phone_ SO|- 42 -5¥3 K .

Alternate Phone Alternate Phone
GENERAL DETAILS SIGN TYPE
Name of Business B Pole Monument
Address/Location of sign \/ Wall
Other (type)

Sign dimensions (height, length, width) Total sq. ft. =22 3 %#\
Zoning Classification C T Aggregate Surface Area (total all signs)

/ /
Height of sign from lot surface: Bottom rf 3 Top /X
READ CAREFULLY BEFORE SIGNING
1 , do hereby certify that all information contained within this application is true and

c'orrect. I fully understand that the terms of the Sign Ordinance supersede the Sign Administrator’s approval and that all signs must
fully comply with all terms of the Sign Ordinance regardless of approval. I further certify that the proposed sign is authorized by the
owner of the property and that | am authorized by the property owner to make this application. I understand that no sign may be

placed in any ¢ right of way. I understand that [ must comply with all Building and Electrical Codes and that it is my
responsiEjH y to obiyin All necessary permits
Y s/l6/1017

ApphWﬁ: Datd 'Sign Administrator(or Designee) Approval Date









